Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

185 - Piedmont City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

7/13/2022 1:59:22 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$8,499,961.18
$6,200.00
$2,434,620.50
$0.00
$10,940,781.68

$7,348,931.05
$1,484,982.68
$691,092.50
$0.00
$814,987.88
$557,995.00
$0.00
$407,207.00
$11,305,196.11

$426,948.38
$30,125.00
$396,823.38

$32,408.95
$939,563.38
$971,972.33

GENERAL

Actual

$5,511,313.74
$5,504.00
$1,787,197.95
$0.00
$7,304,015.69

$4,179,544.31
$973,035.59
$379,390.31
$0.00
$513,483.21
$132,130.90
$0.00
$269,357.29
$6,446,941.61

$70,569.11
$344.20
$70,224.91

$927,298.99
$939,563.38
$1,866,862.37

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 08

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($2,988,647.44)

($696.00)
($647,422.55)
$0.00

($3,636,765.99)

$3,169,386.74
$511,947.09
$311,702.19
$0.00
$301,504.67
$425,864.10
$0.00
$137,849.71
$4,858,254.50

($356,379.27)
$29,780.80
($326,598.47)

$894,890.04
$0.00
$894,890.04

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$6,015,611.46
$394,120.00
$20,000.00
$6,429,731.46

$2,915,282.05
$844,801.82
$503,102.00
$786,387.00
$547,787.38
$379,910.00
$0.00
$363,546.21
$6,340,816.46

$59,140.00
$29,140.00
$30,000.00

$118,915.00
$365,071.06
$483,986.06

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$1,418,572.96
$251,537.97
$15,274.41
$1,685,385.34

$1,028,778.78
$289,968.20
$167,931.13
$555,610.90
$119,852.49
$0.00

$0.00
$207,419.23
$2,369,560.73

$29,294.20
$53,754.71
($24,460.51)

($708,635.90)
$365,071.06
($343,564.84)

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00

($4,597,038.50)

($142,582.03)
($4,725.59)

($4,744,346.12)

$1,886,503.27
$554,833.62
$335,170.87
$230,776.10
$427,934.89
$379,910.00
$0.00
$156,126.98
$3,971,255.73

($29,845.80)
($24,614.71)
($54,460.51)

($827,550.90)
$0.00
($827,550.90)
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