## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 08

185 - Piedmont City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$8,499,961.18	\$5,511,313.74	(\$2,988,647.44)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$6,200.00	\$5,504.00	(\$696.00)	\$6,015,611.46	\$1,418,572.96	(\$4,597,038.50)
Local Sources	\$2,434,620.50	\$1,787,197.95	(\$647,422.55)	\$394,120.00	\$251,537.97	(\$142,582.03)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,274.41	(\$4,725.59)
Total Revenues:	\$10,940,781.68	\$7,304,015.69	(\$3,636,765.99)	\$6,429,731.46	\$1,685,385.34	(\$4,744,346.12)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$7,348,931.05	\$4,179,544.31	\$3,169,386.74	\$2,915,282.05	\$1,028,778.78	\$1,886,503.27
Instructional Support Services	\$1,484,982.68	\$973,035.59	\$511,947.09	\$844,801.82	\$289,968.20	\$554,833.62
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$691,092.50	\$379,390.31	\$311,702.19	\$503,102.00	\$167,931.13	\$335,170.87
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$786,387.00	\$555,610.90	\$230,776.10
General Administrative Services	\$814,987.88	\$513,483.21	\$301,504.67	\$547,787.38	\$119,852.49	\$427,934.89
Special Revenue Outlay	\$557,995.00	\$132,130.90	\$425,864.10	\$379,910.00	\$0.00	\$379,910.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$407,207.00	\$269,357.29	\$137,849.71	\$363,546.21	\$207,419.23	\$156,126.98
Total Expenditures:	\$11,305,196.11	\$6,446,941.61	\$4,858,254.50	\$6,340,816.46	\$2,369,560.73	\$3,971,255.73
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$426,948.38	\$70,569.11	(\$356,379.27)	\$59,140.00	\$29,294.20	(\$29,845.80)
Other Financing Uses:	\$30,125.00	\$344.20	\$29,780.80	\$29,140.00	\$53,754.71	(\$24,614.71)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$396,823.38	\$70,224.91	(\$326,598.47)	\$30,000.00	(\$24,460.51)	(\$54,460.51)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$32,408.95	\$927,298.99	\$894,890.04	\$118,915.00	(\$708,635.90)	(\$827,550.90)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$939,563.38	\$939,563.38	\$0.00	\$365,071.06	\$365,071.06	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$971,972.33	\$1,866,862.37	\$894,890.04	\$483,986.06	(\$343,564.84)	(\$827,550.90)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.